

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

rpa

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3758 OF 2013

Manish K. Ved and Ors. .. Petitioners
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

....
Mr. Ghanashyam Upadhyay i/b. Law Juris, Advocate for the
Petitioners.
Ms. A.T. Javeri, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1 – State.
Mr. Rohan Surve i/b. Madhav Jamdar, Advocate for Respondent
No.2.

....
CORAM : K. U. CHANDIWAL, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 4, 2013.

P.C. :

Heard learned counsel Mr. Upadhya for the
Petitioners. Learned counsel for Respondent No.2 says
Mr. Jamdar is busy before the Division Bench and seeks
accommodation.

2 The matter stands adjourned to 12th December, 2013.
If exemption applications are move by the Petitioners, learned
Judge to entertain the same till the next date.

(K. U. CHANDIWAL, J.)