

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3758 OF 2013

1. Manish Karsandas Ved
2. Parag Shah
3. Mrs. Minal Manish Ved
4. Chandu Shantilal Parekh ..Petitioners

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others ..Respondents

Mr. Ghanashyam Upadhyay i/b. Law Juris, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Mr. S.S. Pednekar, A.P.P. for the State- Respondent No.1.
Mr. Madhav J. Jamdar Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM :- M.L.TAHALIYANI, J.

DATED :- DECEMBER 12, 2013.

P. C.:

. Heard learned Counsel Mr. Upadhyay for the Petitioners, learned Addl. PP Mr. Pednekar for Respondent No.1 and Advocate Mr. Madhav Jamdar for Respondent No.2.

2. The Respondent No.2 intends to file affidavit-in-reply to the Petition. The learned Counsel Mr. Jamdar, therefore, prays time to file reply.

3. Prayer is granted.
4. Stand over to 23 January 2014.
5. The Petitioners are exempted from personal appearance before the trial Court till next date of hearing.

(M.L.TAHALIYANI, J.)