

nsc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3758 OF 2013

Manish Karsandas Ved and Ors ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr.Ghanasham Upadhyay i/bM/s. Law Juris, for the Petitioners.
Mr.S.R.Shinde, APP for the Respondent No.1 - State.
Mr.Madhav J. Jamdar, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATED : 29th April, 2014.

PC.

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2, to place on record the evidence of PW.1 and PW.2, who have been examined by the Trial Court prior to issuance of process and the Agreement dated 7th February, 1986 executed between Suresh Mehta and Chandu Parekh i.e. Accused No.1 and Accused No.2. The same be filed in the Registry within two week's from today, by way of additional compilation.

2. Stand over beyond vacation.

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)