

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3758 OF 2013

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Ms. Priyanka Jangid i/b. Law Juris, advocate for  
Petitioner.

Mr. Madhav J. Jamdar, advocate for respondent No. 2.

Mrs. G.P. Mulekar, APP for State.

---

**CORAM :SMT.SADHANA S. JADHAV,J**  
**DATE :JUNE 27, 2014**

**P.C.:-**

1 The learned Counsel for the respondent seeks time to file additional compilation. Time as prayed for is granted. The learned Counsel for the Petitioner shall remove office objections within two weeks from today, failing which the application to stand dismissed for non prosecution. Stand over to three weeks.

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)**