

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.3758 OF 2013**

Manish K. Ved and others

..Petitioners.

versus

The State of Maharashtra and another

..Respondents.

.....

Mr. Ghanshyam Upadhyay i/b Law Juris for the Petitioners.

Mrs. S.D. Shinde, Addl. P.P. for the State – Respondent No.1.

Mr. Madhav J. Jamdar for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.**16th July 2015.****P.C. :**

Heard the learned counsel for the respective parties at length.

Admit.

Interim relief in terms of prayer clause (c). Hearing expedited.

(A.S. Gadkari, J.)